Issue:2024/5/10
No.  T717701De
Simple ID/ 8-bit system
Read System
ID Reader
Z5-AA03N-PU_ _
Z5-AA03P-PU_ _
Manual

Weight 60g+ Cable75 g/ ｍ
Wireless Telegraphy Act This machine has a built-in high frequency use facilities which ac-
quired type designation
・Z5-AA03N-PU_ _･･･AC-17190
・Z5-AA03N-PU_ _･･･AC-17191
■ Specification
■ dimensional outline drawing
Z5-AA03N-__
Z5-AA03P-__
Red LED
(1
2
)
- 5 -
8-bit system
ID Reader
■ Output specification
Type PNP : Z5-AA03P-PU_ _NPN type Z5-AA03N-PU_ _
ID reader
内部回路
(D0～D7  Data valid)
内部回路
ID reader
(D0～D7 Data valid)
Power supply for readerPower supply for reader
Power supply for loadPower supply for load
ID reader
内部回路
(D0～D7  Data valid)
内部回路
ID reader
(D0～D7 Data valid)
Power supply for readerPower supply for reader
Power supply for loadPower supply for load
■ LED status
■ Output equivalent circuit
■ Output signal
Condition Color LED or the condition of the output meaning
ON
Red
Even if an ID tag deviates from the com-
munication domain during lighting, it main-
tains lighting for 0.5-0.7 seconds
The condition of being able to read the data from
an ID tag and outputting the data.
OFF Output is completely off. ID tag is deviated from the communication domain.
Blinking (Quickly) Short-circuit protection operates in 50ms
of blinking interval.
Condition of the short circulation.
Blinking（slowly） In 0.5s of blinking interval, output is com-
pletely off.
Condition of the Data check error
Load voltage 30 V DC (max.)
Load current 50mA（MAX） / 1output
Residual voltage ≦1.5V
Leakage current ≦0.08mA
Signals I/O Cable
color
Contents
Power supply  24V In White Connect (+) side of the 24V DC Power supply
Power supply  0 V In Pale Blue Connect (-) side of the DC24V Power supply
Read Data D0 Out Brown Output data read from Bit address  [ 0 ]
Read Data D1 Out Red Output data read from Bit address  [ 1 ]
Read Data D2 Out Orange Output data read from Bit address  [ 2 ]
Read Data D3 Out Yellow Output data read from Bit address  [ 3 ]
Read Data D4 Out Green Output data read from Bit address  [ 4 ]
Read Data D5 Out Blue Output data read from Bit address  [ 5 ]
Read Data D6 Out Violet Output data read from Bit address  [ 6 ]
Read Data D7 Out Gray Output data read from Bit address  [ 7 ]
Data valid  DV Out Black Output signal that indicates the read data is valid
  Internal circuit
  Internal circuit
  ID reader